
   

On behalf of the organisers we thank you for your support and look forward to welcoming you to Anglesey in October
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Class: SA - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

111 Colin Duncalf 95.73 95.33 94.49 93.27 93.37 93.48 C 93.27 N/R 1 63

Class: SB - Standard Saloon and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: Richard Stephens. Peugeot 206 GTI180. Record: 89.95, 06/18

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

108 David Goodlad 89.28 90.37 89.41 89.05 89.07 88.54 89.06 88.54 N/R 1 54

Class: SC - Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc -- Holder: John Wadsworth. Mazda MX5 Mk3. Record: 93.9, 06/18

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

104 John Wadsworth 92.26 91.34 91.32 91.14 91.88 92.69 91.04 C 91.04 N/R 1 59

105 Peter Messer 97.08 95.56 94.57 93.84 94.36 94.01 92.89 N 92.89 2 61

Class: 1A - Saloon Cars up to 1400cc -- Holder: Paul Gardner. Rover Mini Record: 98.79, 07/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

99 David Taylor 90.26 89.33 89.14 88.10 89.79 89.03 88.45 88.10 N/R 1 52

101 Paul Gardner 109.53 103.22 98.39 97.66 96.69 102.39 96.69 2 64

Class: 1B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc -- Holder: James Kerr. Peugeot 205 Gti. Record: 84.26, 06/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

96 Russell Thorpe 85.26 85.40 83.37 83.16 84.02 82.26 C 82.26 N/R 1 31

95 Ian Butcher 84.99 83.96 83.95 DNF 83.57 83.41 83.42 83.41 2 37

93 Russell Herring 92.56 88.25 89.41 87.03 86.98 87.85 C 86.98 3 48

94 Ian Trigg 88.59 88.36 89.41 88.47 89.45 89.59 88.56 N C 88.47 4 53

792 Fraser Halliwell 93.75 92.27 89.96 89.26 91.64 90.90 91.62 89.26 5 57

92 David Careless 93.49 93.10 92.79 91.36 91.97 91.55 92.24 N C 91.36 6 60

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series
Event Results Report

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry





Class: 3F - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: John Louodon. Westfield SE. Record: 74.1, 07/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

48 John Loudon 73.85 73.19 72.70 72.46 72.40 72.55 C 72.40 N/R 1 4

Class: 3G - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines) -- Holder: David Cleaver. Westfield SEIW. Record: 71.38, 07/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

41 Garry Bunn 75.67 74.12 73.86 DNF 73.49 73.11 76.25 C 73.11 1 5

45 Howard Gaskin 80.09 77.33 76.86 77.34 76.35 76.27 76.30 C 76.27 2 8

44 Gary Almond 80.37 77.08 114.52 77.27 77.47 76.80 76.50 N 76.50 3 9

43 Michael Skidmore 83.60 79.00 78.84 77.46 77.98 78.69 78.26 C 77.46 4 14

744 Paul Almond 84.11 79.21 79.59 78.71 78.45 78.17 78.50 78.17 5 16

42 Stephen Everall 87.69 83.21 C 83.21 6 35

Class: 3H - Modified Kit, Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines) -- Holder: Terry Everall. Westfield Megablade. Record: 72.66, 06/18

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

39 Terry Everall 73.19 72.46 72.28 C 72.28 N/R 1 3

Class: 4A - Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports -- Holder: Martin Walker. Westfield SEIW. Record: 80.84, 06/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

34 Martin Chittenden 85.68 83.69 80.96 79.99 79.56 79.43 80.43 79.43 N/R 1 21

33 Ian Medcalf 124.01 83.11 82.62 82.09 82.20 81.74 80.48 80.48 2 25

Class: 5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc -- Holder: David Tatham. OMS Hornet. Record: 67.02, 06/18

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

27 Craig Powers 74.96 73.68 73.45 71.84 89.01 72.90 72.06 C 71.84 1 2

727 Eve Whitehead 76.54 74.60 73.66 76.19 79.67 74.91 C 73.66 2 6

26 Robert Bailey DNS C DNS 3 65

728 Geoffrey Cowell 83.01 DNS C DNS 4 68

Class: 5B - Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994 -- Holder: Geoff Ward Swift. SC93F. Record: 77.09, 06/18

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

22 Geoff Ward 80.44 DNF 77.87 78.63 78.53 78.23 78.07 C 77.87 1 15

23 Peter Ibbotson 88.42 81.46 80.70 81.36 81.62 80.64 81.69 N 80.64 2 26

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: 5C - Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc -- Holder: Chris Taylor. HI Tech DP. Record: 70.08, 06/16

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

18 James Macdiarmid 72.23 70.13 69.59 68.83 68.53 69.15 69.84 68.53 N/R 1 1

19 Chris Taylor DNF DNS C DNS 2 65

719 Oliver Taylor 73.49 DNS C DNS 3 67

Class: TVA - TVRs with 4 or 6-cylinder engines built before 1st January 1992 -- Holder: David Welton. TVR Tasmin. Record: 94.07, 07/17

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

717 Iain Stallard 86.73 82.73 80.56 81.61 80.28 80.28 N/R 1 23

117 Geoff Stallard 86.11 85.05 82.19 82.54 82.66 82.19 2 30

115 William Campion 88.73 85.97 86.38 85.75 86.26 86.79 86.54 C 85.75 3 45

116 Stephen Dennis DNS DNS 4 66

Class: L1 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 1 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

513 Crispin Scott 89.62 87.77 87.18 87.89 86.83 DNF 88.75 86.83 N/R 1 46

512 Richard Young 105.72 94.90 91.72 92.07 90.05 87.59 88.20 N 87.59 2 51

517 Ivan Pullen 94.26 91.72 107.46 92.11 91.92 92.11 90.97 N 90.97 3 58

Class: L2 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 2 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

535 Chris Whitlow 83.41 83.45 83.42 83.23 83.46 82.36 82.56 N 82.36 N/R 1 32

539 Clive Marsden 84.84 85.41 83.84 84.68 82.89 82.99 82.66 82.66 2 33

540 Paul Collins 84.46 84.02 83.79 83.72 84.45 82.95 83.01 82.95 3 34

530 Rob Clay 84.43 84.66 84.22 84.13 83.86 84.14 83.33 83.33 4 36

637 Matthew Bramall 84.47 85.13 85.66 84.45 84.70 84.55 83.73 83.73 5 40

538 Graham Howard 86.35 85.53 84.25 85.18 84.27 84.47 84.21 84.21 6 41

537 Chris Bramall 86.72 85.95 85.94 85.73 86.04 86.88 86.03 85.73 7 44

629 Max Appleby 92.76 97.45 88.50 88.19 87.74 90.78 87.02 N 87.02 8 50

529 Mark Appleby 93.65 91.34 91.13 90.57 90.13 89.42 89.20 89.20 9 56

630 Laura Ferguson 99.68 95.89 95.22 93.98 95.22 93.31 92.94 N 92.94 10 62

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Class: L3 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 3 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

560 Dan Malkin 79.84 79.00 78.51 77.90 77.89 77.86 77.08 77.08 N/R 1 11

559 Robert Jacobs 82.14 81.13 80.63 80.49 81.63 79.35 79.69 79.35 2 19

557 Philip Matchwick 80.30 80.29 80.69 80.65 80.78 79.60 79.42 79.42 3 20

554 Tony Smith 84.25 83.49 83.57 82.70 82.37 81.05 81.54 81.05 4 27

Class: L5 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 5 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

580 Jeremy Davies 82.60 77.30 76.91 75.69 76.45 75.40 75.36 75.36 N/R 1 7

Class: L6 - Lotus 7 Speed Class 6 Holder: To be established Record: 0

Car No. Driver P 1 P 2 T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 Type Best Cls O\A

588 Graham Denholm 76.38 77.95 77.26 77.09 76.50 77.42 76.50 N/R 1 9

586 Simon Harrison-Moore 80.13 76.83 77.27 78.08 77.98 77.44 77.78 77.27 2 13

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry

















70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.40 35.83 2.40 33.43 44.44 80.27 44.83

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.53 37.27 2.53 34.74 46.14 83.41 43.15

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.57 42.10 2.57 39.53 52.16 94.26 38.18

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.39 39.80 2.39 37.41 49.82 89.62 40.16

512 Richard Young L1 2.80 53.31 2.80 50.51 52.41 105.72 34.04

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.34 40.98 2.34 38.64 49.73 90.71 39.67

82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.72 37.08 2.72 34.36 45.18 82.26 43.75

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.53 37.68 2.53 35.15 45.49 83.17 43.27

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.55 37.47 2.55 34.92 47.40 84.87 42.40

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.46 38.56 2.46 36.10 47.78 86.34 41.68

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.90 55.91 2.90 53.01 54.69 110.60 32.54

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.61 39.00 2.61 36.39 47.76 86.76 41.48

92 David Careless 1B 2.72 42.68 2.72 39.96 50.81 93.49 38.49

93 Russell Herring 1B 3.01 42.35 3.01 39.34 50.21 92.56 38.88

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.80 40.31 2.80 37.51 48.28 88.59 40.62

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.73 37.69 2.73 34.96 47.30 84.99 42.34

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.74 38.81 2.74 36.07 46.45 85.26 42.21

99 David Taylor 1A 2.94 41.08 2.94 38.14 49.18 90.26 39.87

101 Paul Gardner 1A 3.88 46.42 3.88 42.54 63.11 109.53 32.86

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.88 41.25 2.88 38.37 51.01 92.26 39.01

105 Peter Messer SC 2.83 43.64 2.83 40.81 53.44 97.08 37.07

108 David Goodlad SB 2.67 39.37 2.67 36.70 49.91 89.28 40.31

111 Colin Duncalf SA 3.03 43.43 3.03 40.40 52.30 95.73 37.59

115 William Campion TVA 2.73 40.09 2.73 37.36 48.64 88.73 40.56

117 Geoff Stallard TVA 2.41 38.53 2.41 36.12 47.58 86.11 41.79

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.20 34.60 2.20 32.40 41.94 76.54 47.02

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.18 31.81 2.18 29.63 38.32 70.13 51.32

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.87 41.06 2.87 38.19 51.21 92.27 39.00

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.17 33.40 2.17 31.23 40.28 73.68 48.84

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.49 36.26 2.49 33.77 42.95 79.21 45.43

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.48 38.14 2.48 35.66 46.99 85.13 42.27

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.41 43.14 2.41 40.73 52.75 95.89 37.53

629 Max Appleby L2 2.91 40.84 2.91 37.93 56.61 97.45 36.93

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.57 2.57 n/a n/a DNF 57.01

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.40 36.75 2.40 34.35 44.71 81.46 44.18

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 2.00 36.95 2.00 34.95 46.16 83.11 43.30

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.49 37.71 2.49 35.22 45.98 83.69 43.00

39 Terry Everall 3H 2.34 32.55 2.34 30.21 39.91 72.46 49.67

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.21 33.09 2.21 30.88 41.03 74.12 48.55

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.28 35.43 2.28 33.15 43.57 79.00 45.55

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.29 34.73 2.29 32.44 42.35 77.08 46.69

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.44 35.17 2.44 32.73 42.16 77.33 46.54

48 John Loudon 3F 2.24 32.98 2.24 30.74 40.21 73.19 49.17

57 Chris Boyd 3B 2.92 39.84 2.92 36.92 48.30 88.14 40.83

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.33 37.64 2.33 35.31 47.39 85.03 42.32

68 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.36 36.90 2.36 34.54 44.34 81.24 44.30

73 John Martin Walker 2A 2.69 36.26 2.69 33.57 44.63 80.89 44.49

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.51 35.26 2.51 32.75 43.12 78.38 45.92

588 Graham Denholm L6 2.49 35.03 2.49 32.54 42.92 77.95 46.17

717 Iain Stallard TVA 2.37 36.73 2.37 34.36 46.00 82.73 43.50

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.43 35.04 2.43 32.61 41.79 76.83 46.84

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.35 35.42 2.35 33.07 41.88 77.30 46.56

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.21 36.19 2.21 33.98 43.80 79.99 44.99

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.42 35.33 2.42 32.91 43.58 78.91 45.61

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.47 35.54 2.47 33.07 43.46 79.00 45.55

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.52 36.17 2.52 33.65 44.96 81.13 44.36

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.47 35.91 2.47 33.44 44.38 80.29 44.82

554 Tony Smith L3 2.50 37.72 2.50 35.22 45.77 83.49 43.10

540 Paul Collins L2 2.45 37.79 2.45 35.34 46.23 84.02 42.83

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.49 38.19 2.49 35.70 47.22 85.41 42.14

538 Graham Howard L2 2.54 38.72 2.54 36.18 46.81 85.53 42.08

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.43 38.14 2.43 35.71 47.81 85.95 41.87

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.48 37.31 2.48 34.83 46.14 83.45 43.13

530 Rob Clay L2 2.35 37.88 2.35 35.53 46.78 84.66 42.51

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.93 41.25 2.93 38.32 50.09 91.34 39.40

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.53 41.62 2.53 39.09 50.10 91.72 39.24

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.40 39.49 2.40 37.09 48.28 87.77 41.00

Practice 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



512 Richard Young L1 2.73 42.63 2.73 39.90 52.27 94.90 37.92

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.37 38.51 2.37 36.14 48.22 86.73 41.49

82 Gordon Peters 1E 3.42 37.81 3.42 34.39 45.53 83.34 43.18

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.62 37.14 2.62 34.52 45.56 82.70 43.52

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.61 37.23 2.61 34.62 46.14 83.37 43.17

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.60 38.99 2.60 36.39 47.23 86.22 41.74

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.80 42.38 2.80 39.58 50.47 92.85 38.76

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.71 38.62 2.71 35.91 47.95 86.57 41.57

92 David Careless 1B 2.61 40.80 2.61 38.19 52.30 93.10 38.65

93 Russell Herring 1B 2.91 39.99 2.91 37.08 48.26 88.25 40.78

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.76 39.70 2.76 36.94 48.66 88.36 40.73

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.70 37.79 2.70 35.09 46.17 83.96 42.86

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.81 38.74 2.81 35.93 46.66 85.40 42.14

99 David Taylor 1A 2.87 40.60 2.87 37.73 48.73 89.33 40.29

101 Paul Gardner 1A 3.01 43.32 3.01 40.31 59.90 103.22 34.86

105 Peter Messer SC 2.73 42.89 2.73 40.16 52.67 95.56 37.66

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.75 41.03 2.75 38.28 50.31 91.34 39.40

108 David Goodlad SB 2.69 39.76 2.69 37.07 50.61 90.37 39.82

111 Colin Duncalf SA 3.16 42.88 3.16 39.72 52.45 95.33 37.75

115 William Campion TVA 2.59 38.64 2.59 36.05 47.33 85.97 41.86

117 Geoff Stallard TVA 2.40 37.72 2.40 35.32 47.33 85.05 42.31

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.23 33.83 2.23 31.60 40.77 74.60 48.24

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.43 38.55 2.43 36.12 47.11 85.66 42.01

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.41 43.22 2.41 40.81 52.00 95.22 37.79

629 Max Appleby L2 2.87 39.87 2.87 37.00 48.63 88.50 40.66

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.68 39.91 2.68 37.23 50.05 89.96 40.00

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.04 31.18 2.04 29.14 38.41 69.59 51.72

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.61 35.31 2.61 32.70 42.56 77.87 46.22

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.43 36.60 2.43 34.17 44.10 80.70 44.60

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 2.00 36.72 2.00 34.72 45.90 82.62 43.56

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.62 36.34 2.62 33.72 44.62 80.96 44.45

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.43 35.97 2.43 33.54 43.62 79.59 45.22

39 Terry Everall 3H 2.24 32.29 2.24 30.05 39.99 72.28 49.79

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.26 33.34 2.26 31.08 40.52 73.86 48.73

42 Stephen Everall 3G 2.66 37.65 2.66 34.99 45.56 83.21 43.25

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.36 35.15 2.36 32.79 43.69 78.84 45.65

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.13 32.96 2.13 30.83 40.49 73.45 49.00

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.66 34.85 2.66 32.19 42.01 76.86 46.82

48 John Loudon 3F 2.10 32.37 2.10 30.27 40.33 72.70 49.50

57 Chris Boyd 3B 2.76 39.08 2.76 36.32 48.51 87.59 41.09

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.49 39.23 2.49 36.74 48.34 87.57 41.10

68 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.40 36.37 2.40 33.97 44.28 80.65 44.62

73 John Martin Walker 2A 2.69 37.39 2.69 34.70 45.21 82.60 43.57

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.52 35.67 2.52 33.15 43.04 78.71 45.72

717 Iain Stallard TVA 2.70 35.78 2.70 33.08 44.78 80.56 44.67

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.23 36.30 2.23 34.07 43.86 80.16 44.90

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.44 34.93 2.44 32.49 43.47 78.40 45.90

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.29 34.60 2.29 32.31 79.92 114.52 31.42

588 Graham Denholm L6 2.42 35.12 2.42 32.70 42.14 77.26 46.58

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.43 35.04 2.43 32.61 42.23 77.27 46.57

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.34 35.00 2.34 32.66 41.91 76.91 46.79

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.40 34.91 2.40 32.51 43.60 78.51 45.84

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.47 36.15 2.47 33.68 44.48 80.63 44.63

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.44 36.08 2.44 33.64 44.61 80.69 44.60

554 Tony Smith L3 2.57 37.32 2.57 34.75 46.25 83.57 43.06

540 Paul Collins L2 2.55 37.56 2.55 35.01 46.23 83.79 42.95

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.33 37.33 2.33 35.00 46.51 83.84 42.92

538 Graham Howard L2 2.45 37.96 2.45 35.51 46.29 84.25 42.72

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.42 37.57 2.42 35.15 48.37 85.94 41.88

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.48 37.48 2.48 35.00 45.94 83.42 43.14

530 Rob Clay L2 2.32 37.33 2.32 35.01 46.89 84.22 42.73

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.71 41.29 2.71 38.58 49.84 91.13 39.49

Timed 1

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.66 41.26 2.66 38.60 66.20 107.46 33.49

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.37 38.67 2.37 36.30 48.51 87.18 41.28

512 Richard Young L1 2.58 41.42 2.58 38.84 50.30 91.72 39.24

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.35 37.73 2.35 35.38 47.86 85.59 42.05

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.49 36.44 2.49 33.95 45.01 81.45 44.18

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.58 37.36 2.58 34.78 58.17 95.53 37.67

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.39 38.00 2.39 35.61 46.86 84.86 42.41

82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.64 37.17 2.64 34.53 45.19 82.36 43.70

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.59 41.42 2.59 38.83 50.62 92.04 39.10

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.61 38.38 2.61 35.77 47.19 85.57 42.06

92 David Careless 1B 2.74 42.36 2.74 39.62 50.43 92.79 38.78

93 Russell Herring 1B 3.10 40.60 3.10 37.50 48.81 89.41 40.25

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.77 39.60 2.77 36.83 49.81 89.41 40.25

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.70 37.72 2.70 35.02 46.23 83.95 42.87

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.70 38.06 2.70 35.36 45.31 83.37 43.17

99 David Taylor 1A 2.79 40.45 2.79 37.66 48.69 89.14 40.37

101 Paul Gardner 1A 3.01 44.90 3.01 41.89 53.49 98.39 36.58

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.88 40.91 2.88 38.03 50.41 91.32 39.41

105 Peter Messer SC 2.84 42.42 2.84 39.58 52.15 94.57 38.05

108 David Goodlad SB 2.78 40.21 2.78 37.43 49.20 89.41 40.25

111 Colin Duncalf SA 2.98 42.81 2.98 39.83 51.68 94.49 38.09

115 William Campion TVA 2.76 39.01 2.76 36.25 47.37 86.38 41.66

117 Geoff Stallard TVA 2.50 36.64 2.50 34.14 45.55 82.19 43.79

728 Geoffrey Cowell 5A n/a n/a DNS 0

26 Robert Bailey 5A n/a n/a DNS 0

19 Chris Taylor 5C n/a n/a DNS 0

116 Stephen Dennis TVA n/a n/a DNS 0

719 Oliver Taylor 5C n/a n/a DNS 0

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.30 33.15 2.30 30.85 40.51 73.66 48.86

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.47 36.11 2.47 33.64 42.60 78.71 45.72

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.42 37.63 2.42 35.21 46.82 84.45 42.61

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.45 41.19 2.45 38.74 52.79 93.98 38.29

629 Max Appleby L2 2.66 39.70 2.66 37.04 48.49 88.19 40.81

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.66 40.03 2.66 37.37 49.23 89.26 40.32

717 Iain Stallard TVA 2.58 36.25 2.58 33.67 45.36 81.61 44.10

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.08 31.01 2.08 28.93 37.82 68.83 52.29

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.66 35.39 2.66 32.73 43.24 78.63 45.77

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.47 36.63 2.47 34.16 44.73 81.36 44.23

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 1.97 36.80 1.97 34.83 45.29 82.09 43.84

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.22 34.92 2.22 32.70 42.54 77.46 46.46

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.27 34.58 2.27 32.31 42.69 77.27 46.57

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.38 35.31 2.38 32.93 42.03 77.34 46.53

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.18 32.25 2.18 30.07 39.59 71.84 50.10

48 John Loudon 3F 2.11 32.29 2.11 30.18 40.17 72.46 49.67

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.46 2.46 n/a n/a DNF 59.22

68 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.28 35.54 2.28 33.26 44.20 79.74 45.13

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.40 35.54 2.40 33.14 44.45 79.99 44.99

73 John Martin Walker 2A 2.65 37.36 2.65 34.71 44.58 81.94 43.92

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.49 35.67 2.49 33.18 43.11 78.78 45.68

588 Graham Denholm L6 2.51 34.47 2.51 31.96 42.62 77.09 46.68

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.17 35.65 2.17 33.48 43.00 78.65 45.76

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.48 35.50 2.48 33.02 42.95 78.45 45.87

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.42 35.57 2.42 33.15 42.51 78.08 46.09

57 Chris Boyd 3B 2.70 39.08 2.70 36.38 47.92 87.00 41.37

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.46 34.39 2.46 31.93 41.30 75.69 47.55

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.47 35.15 2.47 32.68 42.75 77.90 46.20

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.45 36.14 2.45 33.69 44.35 80.49 44.71

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.40 36.12 2.40 33.72 44.53 80.65 44.62

554 Tony Smith L3 2.49 36.88 2.49 34.39 45.82 82.70 43.52

540 Paul Collins L2 2.41 37.65 2.41 35.24 46.07 83.72 42.99

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.30 38.01 2.30 35.71 46.67 84.68 42.50

538 Graham Howard L2 2.45 38.31 2.45 35.86 46.87 85.18 42.25

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.52 38.26 2.52 35.74 47.47 85.73 41.98

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.62 37.66 2.62 35.04 45.57 83.23 43.24

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.32 47.58 2.32 45.26 152.42 DNF 0

530 Rob Clay L2 2.33 37.61 2.33 35.28 46.52 84.13 42.78

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.62 40.71 2.62 38.09 49.86 90.57 39.73

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.52 41.06 2.52 38.54 51.05 92.11 39.07

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.49 39.12 2.49 36.63 48.77 87.89 40.95

Timed 2

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



512 Richard Young L1 2.59 41.81 2.59 39.22 50.26 92.07 39.09

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.32 37.86 2.32 35.54 46.98 84.84 42.42

82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.64 37.38 2.64 34.74 45.33 82.71 43.51

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.43 36.88 2.43 34.45 45.11 81.99 43.89

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.57 37.32 2.57 34.75 46.45 83.77 42.96

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.64 39.24 2.64 36.60 48.42 87.66 41.05

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.53 40.37 2.53 37.84 49.83 90.20 39.90

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.74 38.16 2.74 35.42 47.23 85.39 42.15

92 David Careless 1B 2.79 41.05 2.79 38.26 50.31 91.36 39.39

93 Russell Herring 1B 2.82 39.33 2.82 36.51 47.70 87.03 41.35

94 Ian Trigg 1B 3.01 39.97 3.01 36.96 48.50 88.47 40.68

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.72 2.72 n/a n/a DNF 92.85

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.75 37.83 2.75 35.08 45.33 83.16 43.28

99 David Taylor 1A 2.82 39.71 2.82 36.89 48.39 88.10 40.85

101 Paul Gardner 1A 2.99 44.61 2.99 41.62 53.05 97.66 36.85

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.70 40.57 2.70 37.87 50.57 91.14 39.49

105 Peter Messer SC 2.74 42.07 2.74 39.33 51.77 93.84 38.35

108 David Goodlad SB 2.69 39.92 2.69 37.23 49.13 89.05 40.41

111 Colin Duncalf SA 2.95 42.05 2.95 39.10 51.22 93.27 38.58

115 William Campion TVA 2.56 38.42 2.56 35.86 47.33 85.75 41.97

117 Geoff Stallard TVA 2.47 36.70 2.47 34.23 45.84 82.54 43.60

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.27 34.99 2.27 32.72 41.20 76.19 47.24

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.53 35.49 2.53 32.96 42.96 78.45 45.87

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.77 40.31 2.77 37.54 51.33 91.64 39.27

629 Max Appleby L2 2.74 39.38 2.74 36.64 48.36 87.74 41.02

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.39 42.59 2.39 40.20 52.63 95.22 37.79

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.41 37.68 2.41 35.27 47.02 84.70 42.49

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.12 30.76 2.12 28.64 37.77 68.53 52.52

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.89 35.57 2.89 32.68 42.96 78.53 45.83

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.45 37.01 2.45 34.56 44.61 81.62 44.09

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 1.95 36.63 1.95 34.68 45.57 82.20 43.78

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.20 35.25 2.20 33.05 44.31 79.56 45.23

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.35 34.78 2.35 32.43 43.20 77.98 46.15

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.76 34.68 2.76 31.92 41.67 76.35 47.14

48 John Loudon 3F 2.05 32.14 2.05 30.09 40.26 72.40 49.71

57 Chris Boyd 3B 2.88 39.70 2.88 36.82 48.27 87.97 40.91

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.42 39.24 2.42 36.82 49.48 88.72 40.56

68 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.48 36.00 2.48 33.52 44.38 80.38 44.77

73 John Martin Walker 2A 2.63 36.62 2.63 33.99 43.69 80.31 44.81

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.27 34.77 2.27 32.50 42.70 77.47 46.45

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.19 37.78 2.19 35.59 51.23 89.01 40.43

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.16 35.95 2.16 33.79 43.05 79.00 45.55

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.37 34.95 2.37 32.58 42.14 77.09 46.68

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.60 36.32 2.60 33.72 43.21 79.53 45.25

588 Graham Denholm L6 2.48 34.48 2.48 32.00 42.02 76.50 47.04

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.43 35.38 2.43 32.95 42.60 77.98 46.15

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.40 34.64 2.40 32.24 41.81 76.45 47.07

717 Iain Stallard TVA 2.53 35.76 2.53 33.23 44.52 80.28 44.83

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.37 34.74 2.37 32.37 43.15 77.89 46.20

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.37 36.15 2.37 33.78 45.48 81.63 44.09

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.35 36.12 2.35 33.77 44.66 80.78 44.55

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.27 32.96 2.27 30.69 40.53 73.49 48.97

554 Tony Smith L3 2.56 36.91 2.56 34.35 45.46 82.37 43.69

540 Paul Collins L2 2.49 37.78 2.49 35.29 46.67 84.45 42.61

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.28 37.31 2.28 35.03 45.58 82.89 43.42

538 Graham Howard L2 2.42 38.08 2.42 35.66 46.19 84.27 42.71

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.45 38.58 2.45 36.13 47.46 86.04 41.83

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.52 37.32 2.52 34.80 46.14 83.46 43.12

530 Rob Clay L2 2.31 37.36 2.31 35.05 46.50 83.86 42.91

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.62 40.68 2.62 38.06 49.45 90.13 39.93

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.51 41.15 2.51 38.64 50.77 91.92 39.15

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.40 39.03 2.40 36.63 47.80 86.83 41.45

Timed 3

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



512 Richard Young L1 2.54 40.48 2.54 37.94 49.57 90.05 39.96

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.29 37.27 2.29 34.98 46.15 83.42 43.14

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.53 36.45 2.53 33.92 44.93 81.38 44.22

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.64 37.64 2.64 35.00 47.68 85.32 42.18

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.59 37.96 2.59 35.37 46.79 84.75 42.46

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.71 40.43 2.71 37.72 49.99 90.42 39.80

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.71 38.58 2.71 35.87 47.25 85.83 41.93

82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.70 36.71 2.70 34.01 45.31 82.02 43.88

92 David Careless 1B 2.75 41.68 2.75 38.93 50.29 91.97 39.13

93 Russell Herring 1B 2.81 39.20 2.81 36.39 47.78 86.98 41.37

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.94 40.64 2.94 37.70 48.81 89.45 40.23

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.68 37.80 2.68 35.12 45.77 83.57 43.06

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 3.09 38.59 3.09 35.50 45.43 84.02 42.83

99 David Taylor 1A 3.00 41.10 3.00 38.10 48.69 89.79 40.08

101 Paul Gardner 1A 3.04 44.02 3.04 40.98 52.67 96.69 37.22

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.68 41.11 2.68 38.43 50.77 91.88 39.17

105 Peter Messer SC 2.80 42.25 2.80 39.45 52.11 94.36 38.14

108 David Goodlad SB 2.64 39.83 2.64 37.19 49.24 89.07 40.40

111 Colin Duncalf SA 2.94 41.88 2.94 38.94 51.49 93.37 38.54

115 William Campion TVA 2.58 38.79 2.58 36.21 47.47 86.26 41.72

117 Geoff Stallard TVA 2.44 36.84 2.44 34.40 45.82 82.66 43.54

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.39 37.52 2.39 35.13 47.03 84.55 42.56

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.41 41.65 2.41 39.24 51.66 93.31 38.57

629 Max Appleby L2 2.69 39.08 2.69 36.39 51.70 90.78 39.64

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.29 34.86 2.29 32.57 44.81 79.67 45.17

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.25 35.28 2.25 33.03 42.89 78.17 46.04

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.16 30.96 2.16 28.80 38.19 69.15 52.04

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.53 35.45 2.53 32.92 42.78 78.23 46.00

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.37 36.62 2.37 34.25 44.02 80.64 44.63

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 1.95 36.22 1.95 34.27 45.52 81.74 44.03

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.68 40.67 2.68 37.99 50.23 90.90 39.59

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.19 35.02 2.19 32.83 44.41 79.43 45.31

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.29 35.55 2.29 33.26 43.14 78.69 45.73

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.51 34.97 2.51 32.46 41.30 76.27 47.19

48 John Loudon 3F 2.15 32.33 2.15 30.18 40.22 72.55 49.61

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.17 32.51 2.17 30.34 40.60 73.11 49.23

57 Chris Boyd 3B 2.88 39.06 2.88 36.18 48.47 87.53 41.11

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.41 40.54 2.41 38.13 49.05 89.59 40.17

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.19 32.71 2.19 30.52 40.19 72.90 49.37

68 Richard Houlgate 2B 2.38 35.89 2.38 33.51 44.59 80.48 44.72

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.19 36.03 2.19 33.84 42.70 78.73 45.71

73 John Martin Walker 2A 2.65 36.16 2.65 33.51 44.31 80.47 44.72

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.42 35.06 2.42 32.64 42.42 77.48 46.45

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.54 35.82 2.54 33.28 43.21 79.03 45.54

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.31 34.44 2.31 32.13 42.36 76.80 46.86

588 Graham Denholm L6 392.37 34.85 392.37 -357.52 42.57 77.42 46.48

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.35 35.15 2.35 32.80 42.29 77.44 46.47

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.39 34.87 2.39 32.48 42.99 77.86 46.22

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.41 34.07 2.41 31.66 41.33 75.40 47.73

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.41 35.39 2.41 32.98 43.96 79.35 45.35

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.31 35.45 2.31 33.14 44.15 79.60 45.21

554 Tony Smith L3 2.53 36.29 2.53 33.76 44.76 81.05 44.40

540 Paul Collins L2 2.54 37.29 2.54 34.75 45.66 82.95 43.39

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.89 37.48 2.89 34.59 45.51 82.99 43.36

538 Graham Howard L2 2.54 38.20 2.54 35.66 46.27 84.47 42.60

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.45 38.88 2.45 36.43 48.00 86.88 41.42

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.46 36.91 2.46 34.45 45.45 82.36 43.70

530 Rob Clay L2 2.31 37.21 2.31 34.90 46.93 84.14 42.77

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.63 40.63 2.63 38.00 48.79 89.42 40.25

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.38 60.00 2.38 57.62 140.00 DNF 32.96

512 Richard Young L1 2.50 39.57 2.50 37.07 48.02 87.59 41.09

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.41 37.72 2.41 35.31 46.69 84.41 42.63

Timed 4

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.53 36.87 2.53 34.34 45.15 82.02 43.88

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.65 40.97 2.65 38.32 51.14 92.11 39.07

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.53 36.54 2.53 34.01 63.86 100.40 35.84

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.58 37.53 2.58 34.95 46.14 83.67 43.01

86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.54 37.69 2.54 35.15 46.75 84.44 42.62

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.63 39.83 2.63 37.20 49.40 89.23 40.33

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.61 38.09 2.61 35.48 47.52 85.61 42.04

92 David Careless 1B 2.76 41.04 2.76 38.28 50.51 91.55 39.31

93 Russell Herring 1B 2.83 39.60 2.83 36.77 48.25 87.85 40.97

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.90 40.49 2.90 37.59 49.10 89.59 40.17

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.69 37.76 2.69 35.07 45.65 83.41 43.15

96 Russell Thorpe 1B 2.67 37.33 2.67 34.66 44.93 82.26 43.75

99 David Taylor 1A 2.88 40.51 2.88 37.63 48.52 89.03 40.42

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.61 41.27 2.61 38.66 51.42 92.69 38.83

101 Paul Gardner 1A 2.98 43.60 2.98 40.62 58.79 102.39 35.15

105 Peter Messer SC 2.77 42.41 2.77 39.64 51.60 94.01 38.28

108 David Goodlad SB 2.67 39.52 2.67 36.85 49.02 88.54 40.65

111 Colin Duncalf SA 2.97 42.06 2.97 39.09 51.42 93.48 38.50

115 William Campion TVA 2.55 38.98 2.55 36.43 47.81 86.79 41.47

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



Car No. Driver Class Split 1 Split 2 Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Finish S/Trap AvSpd

637 Matthew Bramall L2 2.37 37.00 2.37 34.63 46.73 83.73 42.98

630 Laura Ferguson L2 2.42 41.56 2.42 39.14 51.38 92.94 38.72

629 Max Appleby L2 2.56 39.02 2.56 36.46 48.00 87.02 41.36

792 Fraser Halliwell 1B 2.61 40.89 2.61 38.28 50.73 91.62 39.28

727 Eve Whitehead 5A 2.31 33.30 2.31 30.99 41.61 74.91 48.04

744 Paul Almond 3G 2.43 35.58 2.43 33.15 42.92 78.50 45.85

18 James Macdiarmid 5C 2.13 31.09 2.13 28.96 38.75 69.84 51.53

22 Geoff Ward 5B 2.58 35.63 2.58 33.05 42.44 78.07 46.10

23 Peter Ibbotson 5B 2.53 37.15 2.53 34.62 44.54 81.69 44.05

33 Ian Medcalf 4A 1.97 35.58 1.97 33.61 44.90 80.48 44.72

34 Martin Chittenden 4A 2.22 35.73 2.22 33.51 44.70 80.43 44.74

43 Michael Skidmore 3G 2.75 35.69 2.75 32.94 42.57 78.26 45.99

41 Garry Bunn 3G 2.26 34.68 2.26 32.42 41.57 76.25 47.20

63 Rob Holt 2D 2.36 39.05 2.36 36.69 47.92 86.97 41.38

45 Howard Gaskin 3G 2.67 34.63 2.67 31.96 41.67 76.30 47.17

74 Simon Waterfall 2A 2.48 35.29 2.48 32.81 42.94 78.23 46.00

27 Craig Powers 5A 2.14 32.21 2.14 30.07 39.85 72.06 49.94

44 Gary Almond 3G 2.23 34.39 2.23 32.16 42.11 76.50 47.04

69 Sean Bourn 2B 2.18 36.49 2.18 34.31 -36.49 0.00 0

70 Nigel Fox 2B 2.47 2.47 n/a n/a 0.00 0

588 Graham Denholm L6 2.00 2.00 n/a n/a 0.00 0

586 Simon Harrison-Moore L6 2.41 35.25 2.41 32.84 42.53 77.78 46.27

580 Jeremy Davies L5 2.36 34.25 2.36 31.89 41.11 75.36 47.76

560 Dan Malkin L3 2.40 34.52 2.40 32.12 42.56 77.08 46.69

559 Robert Jacobs L3 2.35 35.67 2.35 33.32 44.02 79.69 45.16

557 Philip Matchwick L3 2.42 35.93 2.42 33.51 43.49 79.42 45.31

554 Tony Smith L3 2.56 36.30 2.56 33.74 45.24 81.54 44.14

540 Paul Collins L2 2.51 36.83 2.51 34.32 46.18 83.01 43.35

539 Clive Marsden L2 2.31 36.75 2.31 34.44 45.91 82.66 43.54

538 Graham Howard L2 2.49 38.14 2.49 35.65 46.07 84.21 42.74

537 Chris Bramall L2 2.42 38.50 2.42 36.08 47.53 86.03 41.83

535 Chris Whitlow L2 2.46 36.80 2.46 34.34 45.76 82.56 43.59

530 Rob Clay L2 2.28 37.20 2.28 34.92 46.13 83.33 43.19

529 Mark Appleby L2 2.52 39.56 2.52 37.04 49.64 89.20 40.35

517 Ivan Pullen L1 2.55 40.68 2.55 38.13 50.29 90.97 39.56

513 Crispin Scott L1 2.45 39.94 2.45 37.49 48.81 88.75 40.55

512 Richard Young L1 2.66 39.56 2.66 36.90 48.64 88.20 40.80

79 Stephen Wilson 1F 2.40 37.33 2.40 34.93 46.91 84.24 42.72

82 Gordon Peters 1E 2.75 36.58 2.75 33.83 45.29 81.87 43.96

84 Martin Rowe 1D 2.58 37.05 2.58 34.47 45.14 82.19 43.79

85 Michael Thomson 1D 2.62 37.25 2.62 34.63 46.51 83.76 42.97

Timed 5

Timing and Results service provided by TimeTeam Timing Services. Tel: 01706 644960   -   www.timeteamtiming.co.uk

Longton & District Motor Club - 3-Sisters, 
September Sprint

3-Sisters Two Lap Layout    -   Sunday, September  2nd,  2018   -          Course Length: 1609 Metres

A Round of Longton’s Champion of Three Sisters Series

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43- Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry



86 Raymond Worrall 1D 2.60 38.64 2.60 36.04 46.64 85.28 42.20

87 Stuart Mather 1D 2.70 39.97 2.70 37.27 49.17 89.14 40.37

88 Keith Rose 1D 2.64 37.92 2.64 35.28 47.99 85.91 41.89

92 David Careless 1B 2.67 41.16 2.67 38.49 51.08 92.24 39.02

94 Ian Trigg 1B 2.88 39.99 2.88 37.11 48.57 88.56 40.64

95 Ian Butcher 1B 2.68 37.32 2.68 34.64 46.10 83.42 43.14

99 David Taylor 1A 2.83 40.34 2.83 37.51 48.11 88.45 40.69

104 John Wadsworth SC 2.67 40.75 2.67 38.08 50.29 91.04 39.53

105 Peter Messer SC 2.78 41.74 2.78 38.96 51.15 92.89 38.74

108 David Goodlad SB 2.65 39.92 2.65 37.27 49.14 89.06 40.41

115 William Campion TVA 2.56 38.91 2.56 36.35 47.63 86.54 41.59

Timekeepers: D. Clay, R. Frost, C. Winstanley02/09/2018. 16:39:43 - Weather: AM, Warm, dry. PM: Warm, dry
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